Website: www.indoramaventures.com; Commercial Register Identification Number: 0107552000201 

MAKE A CASH OFFER OF RS. 36/- (RUPEES THIRTY SIX ONLY) PER FULLY PAID UP EQUITY SHARE OF THE FACE VALUE OF RS. 

10 (RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH, TO ACQUIRE UPTO 6,54,36,231 (SIX CRORES FIFTY FOUR LAKHS THIRTY SIX THOUSAND TWO 

HUNDRED THIRTY ONE) REPRESENTING 24.53% OF THE EXPANDED VOTING SHARE CAPITAL OR 25.06% OF THE EMERGING 

SHARE CAPITAL, UNDER THE SEBI SAST REGULATIONS TO THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF    

INDO RAMA SYNTHETICS (INDIA) LIMITED (“Target Company”) 

A listed public limited company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956

[...]

DP Depository Participant 

Draft Letter of Offer / DLoF/ Draft LoF The Draft Letter of Offer dated [], filed with the SEBI pursuant to 

Regulation 16(1) of the SEBI SAST Regulations 

Emerging Share Capital Expanded Voting Share Capital excluding 56,86,664 (Fifty Six Lakhs 

Eighty Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Four) equity shares of the 

Target Company to be issued on deemed conversion of OCDs. The 

exclusion of the OCDs in Emerging Share Capital is on account of 

undertaking by Existing Promoter 1 (the OCD holder) to the Board of 

Directors of the Company and to the Acquirer that he will not exercise

[...]

will be redeemed by the Company. 

Equity Share Capital The total equity/voting share  capital  of  the  Target  Company as on 

the date of the PA, being Rs.  160,91,31,510 (One Hundred Sixty 

Crores Nine One Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred Ten 

Only) consisting  of  16,09,13,151 (Sixteen Crores Nine Lakhs 

Thirteen Thousand One Hundred Fifty One) Equity Shares 

Equity Share(s) Fully paid-up equity shares of the Target Company of face value of 

Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten only) each 

Escrow Account Escrow account under the name and title of “HSBC – Indo Rama 

Synthetics (India) Limited – OPEN OFFER ESCROW ACCOUNT”

[...]

Lohia, one of the Promoter of the Target Company 

Expanded Voting Share Capital The total voting equity share capital of the Target Company on a fully 

diluted basis expected as of the 10th (Tenth) working day from the 

closure of the tendering period of the Offer. This includes 

16,09,13,151 (Sixteen Crores Nine Lakhs Thirteen Thousand One 

Hundred Fifty One) existing outstanding Equity Shares as on the date 

of the PA, 8,30,00,000 (Eight Crores Thirty Lakhs) equity shares to 

be allotted by the Target Company to the Acquirer pursuant to 

preferential allotment, 1,72,00,000 (One Crore Seventy Two Lakhs) 

Term Definition/Details 

equity shares to be allotted by the Target Company to a non promoter 

investor prior to allotment of shares to the Acquirer, subject to the 

approval of the shareholders of the Target Company and other 

required statutory/ regulatory approvals and deemed conversion of the

[...]

Vishal Lohia (son of Existing Promoter 1 and one of the 

Promoters), the Target Company and PAC 3 (as a confirming party),  

on January 21, 2019 

Manager to the Offer   Ernst & Young Merchant Banking Services Private Limited 

Maximum Open Offer  Consideration Rs. 235,57,04,316/- (Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Five Crores Fifty 

Seven Lakhs Four Thousand Three Hundred Sixteen only) being the 

total consideration payable to the Public Shareholders by the Acquirer 

pursuant to the Offer 

MoU Memorandum of Understanding executed on January 15, 2019 

between the Target Company, Acquirer, PAC 3 and Existing 

Promoter 1